

02.07.2025
Sl. No. 37.
D/L.
Mithun
Ct.No.42.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE
WPA 2108 of 2024**

**Sahanaz Begum
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

For ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned.

List this matter on **15th July, 2025**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)