

05.08.2025
court no. 42
serial no. 20
kaushik

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 2108 of 2024

**Sahanaz Begum
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Md. Habibur Rahman
Md. Ali Ahasan
... .. for the Petitioners

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata
Md. Ziaul Haque
... .. for the State

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks
accommodation for filing affidavit-of-service.

List the matter on 12th August, 2025.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)