

12.08.2025
D/L 17
Ct.No.42.
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE
WPA 2108 of 2024**

**Sahanaz Begum & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Md. Habibur Rahaman,
Md. Ali Ahasan

...for the petitioners

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata,
Md. Ziaul Haque

... for the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners
is taken on record.

The petitioners allege of illegal issuance of tender
orders by respondent no. 7, Pradhan, Gati Gram
Panchayat, Uttar Dinajpur in connivance with the erring
officials.

Learned advocate for the State seeks to file report
in the form of affidavit.

Let such report in the form of affidavit be filed
within two weeks from date. Advance copy of such report
be served on the learned advocate for the petitioners.
Exception thereto, if any, be filed within a week
thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks under the
heading “***Returnable Motion***”.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)